Name of Department:

SPORTS & YOUTH AFFAIRS

<u>Name of Public</u> <u>Auhtority in the</u> <u>Department</u>	Designated AppellateAuthority (DAA)under the PublicAuthority	<u>Public Information</u> <u>Officer (PIO) under</u> <u>each Public Authority</u>	Assistant Public Information Officer(APIO) under each PIO
1	2	3	4
1) Smti M.War Nongbri	Director Sports & Youth Affairs, Meghlaya, Shillong	Assistant Director Directorate of Sports & Youth Affairs, Meghalaya, Shillong	Special Officer Directorate of Sports & Youth Affairs, Meghalaya, Shillong.
	District Sports Officer in 7 (seven) District	 District Sports Officer East Khasi Hills District 	Physical Training Instructor
		2. District Sports Officer West Khasi Hills District	Physical Training Instructor
		 District Sports Officer, Ribhoi District 	Physical Training Instructor
		4. District Sports Officer Jaintia Hills District	Physical Training Instructor
		5. District Sports Officer West Garo Hills District	Physical Training Instructor
		 District Sports Officer,East Garo Hills District 	Physical Training Instructor
		 District Sports Officer South Garo Hills District 	Physical Training Instructor